
3.1.1 Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies for research projects / endowments in the institution during the year (INR in Lakhs)

3.1.3 Number  of departments having Research projects funded by government and non government agencies during the year
Name of the Project/ Endowments, 
Chairs

Name of the Principal 
Investigator/Co-
investivator

Department of Principal 
Investigator

Year of 
Award

Amount 
Sanctioned

Duration of 
the project

Name of the Funding 
Agency

Type  
(Government/
non-
Government)

Fund for improvement of Sand T 
infrastructure in University and Higher 
Education Institutes (FIST)

Dr. B. P. Ronge Mechanical Engineering 2020 60 5 Years Ministry of Science and 
Technology, Govt. of 
India

Government

Pilot project for exploring the applications 
and developing business models for 
utilization Drones like mini air vehicles for 
Agricultural applications 

Dr. P. M. Pawar Civil Engineering 2020 45 3 Years Rajiv Gandhi Science 
and Technology 
Commission, Govt. of 
Maharashtra

Government

Low cost PDMS based lenses using-
hanging droplets

Dr. R. R. Gidde Mechanical Engineering 2020 0.8 2 Years Seed Money from P.A.H. 
Solapur University, 
Solapur

Government

Optimal design of micro-components for 
microfluidic applications

Mr. D. D. Ronge Mechanical Engineering 2020 0.75 2 Years Seed Money from P.A.H. 
Solapur University, 
Solapur

Government

Design, Develop, Manufacture, Installation 
& Commissioning with Trials of Solar 
Powered Single Tower Pivot Irrigating 
System Dr. B. P. Ronge Mechanical Engineering 2021 4.9 2 Years

RGSTC & PAH Solapur 
University, Solapur Government

IOT and microscopic images based 
pathology system for rural health care Dr. A. S. Vibhute

Electronics and 
Telecommunication 
Engineering 2021 4.9 2 Years

RGSTC & PAH Solapur 
University, Solapur Government

Project : Running and Operation & 
Maintenance of AKRUTI Incubation 
Centre, Boisar.

Dr. B. P. Ronge Mechanical Engineering 2021 281.42 3 Years

Under MoU between 
TMS NPCIL and SVERI

Government

AICTE-Scheme for Promoting Interests, 
Creativity and Ethics among Students 
(SPICES)

Mr. D. D. Ronge & 
 Dr. P. A. Dhavale Mechanical Engineering 2022 2 1 year

All India Council for 
Technical Education 
(AICTE) Government

Development of Smart Drone Ecosystem 
and Demonstration of Societal 
Applications towards Larger Drone 
Development Strategy of Maharashtra

Collaborators
 IIT Bombay
 VJTI Mumbai
 SVERI Pandharpur

Mechanical Engineering & 
Civil Engineering 2022 3373.0021 5 Years

Rajiv Gandhi Science 
and Technology 
Commission, Govt. of 
Maharashtra Government



Name of the Project/ Endowments, 
Chairs

Name of the Principal 
Investigator/Co-
investivator

Department of Principal 
Investigator

Year of 
Award

Amount 
Sanctioned

Duration of 
the project

Name of the Funding 
Agency

Type  
(Government/
non-
Government)

Alumni Seed Money: Development of IOT 
based devices for Applications of 
Monitoring Various Environmental and 
Agricultural Indexes Dr. Mrs. M.M. Pawar

Electronics and 
Telecommunication 
Engineering 2022 1 2 Years Seed Alumni Fund Government

Alumni Seed Money: Setting up an In-
house EV Charging Station

Dr. Mrs. D.A. Tamboli
 Dr. M. P. Thakre
 Mr. H. M. Mallad Electrical Engineering 2022 1 2 Years Seed Alumni Fund Government

ATAL FDP - Advancing Energy Storage: 
Technology, Integration, and 
Implementation

Dr. M. P. Thakre and 
 Dr. A. P. Kene

Electrical Engineering
 Mechanical Engineering

2023

3.5 1 Year AICTE Government

ATAL FDP o Electri Vehicle
Dr. M. P. Thakre and 
 Dr. D. A. Tamboli Electrical Engineering 2023 3.5 1 Year AICTE Government

Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - 
Demonstration and Business Model 
Development of Low Cost Housing using 
Bamboo and Ferro Cement Technology Dr. Mrs. S. P. Patil Civil Engineering 2023 0.96 2 Year PAHSUS Seed Fund Government
Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - An 
Investigation on Waste Management and 
Waste to Energy Conversion Dr. D. A. Tamboli Electrical Engineering 2023 0.92 2 Year PAHSUS Seed Fund Government
Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - 
Sustainability Performance Improvement 
of Concrete Pavements using Reusable 
Materials Mr. C. R. Limkar Civil Engineering 2023 0.9 2 Year PAHSUS Seed Fund Government
Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - 
Design and Development of Flexible 
MIMO Antennas for 5G Applications Dr. Mrs. N. P. Kulkarni

Electronics and 
Telecommunication 
Engineering 2023 0.9 2 Years PAHSUS Seed Fund Government

Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - 
Design and Fabrication of Micro-Miniature 
Device for Micro Fluidic Application Mr. S. R.. Gawli Mechanical Enginnering 2023 0.9 2 Years PAHSUS Seed Fund Government



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

Fund for improvement of Sand T infrastructure in 

University and Higher Education Institutes (FIST) 









 

 

 

 

 

 

2. 

Pilot project for exploring the applications and developing business models 

for utilization Drones like mini air vehicles for Agricultural applications. 
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Low cost PDMS based lenses using-hanging droplets 
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Optimal design of micro-components for microfluidic applications 
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Design, Develop, Manufacture, Installation & Commissioning with Trials 

of Solar Powered Single Tower Pivot Irrigating System. 
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IOT and microscopic images based pathology system for rural health care 
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Project : Running and Operation & Maintenance of AKRUTI Incubation 

Centre, Boisar. 
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AICTE-Scheme for Promoting Interests, Creativity and Ethics among 

Students (SPICES) 
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Development of Smart Drone Ecosystem and Demonstration of Societal 

Applications towards Larger Drone Development Strategy of Maharashtra 



~"'~ M 
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR 
(Reg. No. MH/1199/08 dt.11/08/2008) 

Gopalpur -Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, P.B. No. 54, Tai - Pandharpur- 413 304 
SVERI Dist. Solapur (Maharashtra). Contact No:- +91-8698303387 ' 

E-mail :- alumniassociation@coe.sveri.ac.in 

Ref. No. COEP/TPO/Alumni/2022-23/f 2-- Date: 25/03/2023 

To, 
Dr. Mrs.M. M. Pawar 
Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering, 
SVERl's COE, Pandharpur 

Subject: Your Seed Money proposal "Development oflOT based devices for Applications of 
Monitoring Various Environmental & Agricultural Parameters" 

Dear Madam, 

I would like to thank you for presenting your seed money proposal on 06/01/2023 under the 
Alumni Association Seed money Grant. Subsequently the proposals were discussed at length by 
the committee. Your above proposal has been approved. The financial allocation for this 
proposal would be a total of Rs. 1,00,000/ for two years. Out of which Rs 50,000/- is released to 
Principal SVERl's COE, Pandharpur, with cheque no.018499 dated 24

th 
March. 2023, for the 

A.C. Year 2022-23. The project will be reviewed at the end of each semester and a decision will 
be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year on satisfactory progress. 

At the end of the financial year, you have to submit following documents: 

J. Utilization certificate for the amount spent 
2. Progress report duly signed by PL 

Please let me have your acceptance under the above conditions at the earliest. 

CC: 

!. Principal, COE, Pandharpur 
2. Dean-R&D 
3. Dean- Academics 
4. HOD- Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering Dept. 

Yoursj~cerely, 

(Mr. ~h Mote) 
Hon. Secretary 

Alumni Association of 
SVERl's COE Pandharpur 
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~'It~ M 
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR 
. (Reg. No. MH/1199/08 dt.11/08/2008) 

SVERI Gopalpur -Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, P.B. No. 54, Tai - Pandharpur- 413 304, 
Dist. Solapur (Maharashtra). Contact No:- +91-8698303387 

E-mail :- alumniassociation@coe.sveri.ac.in 

Ref. No. COEP/TPO/Alumni/2022-23/7,1. 

To, 
Dr. Mrs. Dipti Arnot Tamboli 
Department of Electrical Engineering, 
SVERI's COE, Pandharpur 

Date: 25/03/2023 

Subject: Your Seed Money proposal "Setting up an In-house Charging Station" 

Dear Madam, 

I would like to thank you for presenting your seed money proposal on 08/02/2023 under the 
Alumni Association Seed money Grant. Subsequently the proposals were discussed at length by 
the committee. Your above proposal has been approv:ed. The financial allocation for this 
proposal would be a total of Rs.1,00,000/- for two years. Out of which Rs.50,000/- is released to 
Principal SVERl's COE, Pandharpur, with cheque no.018498 dated 24th March. 2023, for the 
A.C. Year 2022-23. The project will be reviewed at the end of each semester and a decision will 
be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year on satisfactory progress. 

At the end of the financial year, you have to submit following documents: 

1. Utilization certificate for the amount spent ' 
2. Progress report duly signed by Pl. 

Please let me have your acceptance under the above conditions at the earliest. 

CC: 

1. Principal, COE, Pandharpur 
2. Dean-R&D 
3. Dean- Academics 
4. HOD- Electrical Engineering Dept. 

You~ erely, 

(Mr. Avinash Mote) 
Hon. Secretary 

Alumni Association of 
SVERI's COE Pandharpur 

0~ 
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Alumni Seed Money: Setting up an In-house EV Charging Station. 
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11. 

ATAL FDP - Advancing Energy Storage: Technology, Integration, and 

Implementation 
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ATAL FDP o Electri Vehicle 











 

 

 

 

 

 

13. 

Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - Demonstration and Business Model 

Development of Low Cost Housing using Bamboo and Ferro Cement 

Technology 







 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14. 

Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - An Investigation on Waste 

Management and Waste to Energy Conversion 
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Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - Sustainability Performance 

Improvement of Concrete Pavements using Reusable Materials 
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Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - Design and Development of Flexible 

MIMO Antennas for 5G Applications 
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Seed Money from PAHSUS Solapur - Design and Fabrication of Micro-

Miniature Device for Micro Fluidic Application 
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Alumni Seed Money: Development of IOT based devices for Applications of 

Monitoring Various Environmental and Agricultural Indexes 



~"'~ M 
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR 
(Reg. No. MH/1199/08 dt.11/08/2008) 

Gopalpur -Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, P.B. No. 54, Tai - Pandharpur- 413 304 
SVERI Dist. Solapur (Maharashtra). Contact No:- +91-8698303387 ' 

E-mail :- alumniassociation@coe.sveri.ac.in 

Ref. No. COEP/TPO/Alumni/2022-23/f 2-- Date: 25/03/2023 

To, 
Dr. Mrs.M. M. Pawar 
Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering, 
SVERl's COE, Pandharpur 

Subject: Your Seed Money proposal "Development oflOT based devices for Applications of 
Monitoring Various Environmental & Agricultural Parameters" 

Dear Madam, 

I would like to thank you for presenting your seed money proposal on 06/01/2023 under the 
Alumni Association Seed money Grant. Subsequently the proposals were discussed at length by 
the committee. Your above proposal has been approved. The financial allocation for this 
proposal would be a total of Rs. 1,00,000/ for two years. Out of which Rs 50,000/- is released to 
Principal SVERl's COE, Pandharpur, with cheque no.018499 dated 24

th 
March. 2023, for the 

A.C. Year 2022-23. The project will be reviewed at the end of each semester and a decision will 
be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year on satisfactory progress. 

At the end of the financial year, you have to submit following documents: 

J. Utilization certificate for the amount spent 
2. Progress report duly signed by PL 

Please let me have your acceptance under the above conditions at the earliest. 

CC: 

!. Principal, COE, Pandharpur 
2. Dean-R&D 
3. Dean- Academics 
4. HOD- Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering Dept. 

Yoursj~cerely, 

(Mr. ~h Mote) 
Hon. Secretary 

Alumni Association of 
SVERl's COE Pandharpur 
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~'It~ M 
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR 
. (Reg. No. MH/1199/08 dt.11/08/2008) 

SVERI Gopalpur -Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, P.B. No. 54, Tai - Pandharpur- 413 304, 
Dist. Solapur (Maharashtra). Contact No:- +91-8698303387 

E-mail :- alumniassociation@coe.sveri.ac.in 

Ref. No. COEP/TPO/Alumni/2022-23/7,1. 

To, 
Dr. Mrs. Dipti Arnot Tamboli 
Department of Electrical Engineering, 
SVERI's COE, Pandharpur 

Date: 25/03/2023 

Subject: Your Seed Money proposal "Setting up an In-house Charging Station" 

Dear Madam, 

I would like to thank you for presenting your seed money proposal on 08/02/2023 under the 
Alumni Association Seed money Grant. Subsequently the proposals were discussed at length by 
the committee. Your above proposal has been approv:ed. The financial allocation for this 
proposal would be a total of Rs.1,00,000/- for two years. Out of which Rs.50,000/- is released to 
Principal SVERl's COE, Pandharpur, with cheque no.018498 dated 24th March. 2023, for the 
A.C. Year 2022-23. The project will be reviewed at the end of each semester and a decision will 
be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year on satisfactory progress. 

At the end of the financial year, you have to submit following documents: 

1. Utilization certificate for the amount spent ' 
2. Progress report duly signed by Pl. 

Please let me have your acceptance under the above conditions at the earliest. 

CC: 

1. Principal, COE, Pandharpur 
2. Dean-R&D 
3. Dean- Academics 
4. HOD- Electrical Engineering Dept. 

You~ erely, 

(Mr. Avinash Mote) 
Hon. Secretary 

Alumni Association of 
SVERI's COE Pandharpur 

0~ 
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